

S.T 02(04)2025

Order No.04.

Dated: 20.05.2025:

Today is fixed for production and appearance.

Accused are produced through V.C.

Witness is present.

Not Ld. Advocate representing the accused are absent.

Fix 16.06.25 for production.

Ld. Advocate of the accused are to remain present on date fixed positively.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.