

S. T. 02(04)2025

Order No.05.

Dated: 16.06.2025:

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Both the accused are produced through V.C.

Thereafter, witness Sunil Tiwary is examined as PW-1 in part and deferred at this stage on the prayer of Ld. PP in-charge.

Fix 31.07.25 for further evidence.

It reflects from the record that FSL report is not received.

So, let a copy of order sheet be sent to the Director Forensic Science Laboratory, 37/1/2, Belgachia Road, Kol-37 and the I.O for information and necessary compliance.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.