

S.T.-02(04)2025.

Order No.07.

Dated: 01.09.2025:

Today is fixed for production & evidence.

Both the accused are produced through V.C.

P.W.1 is present, but FSL Report has not been received.

Fix 10.11.25 for production & further evidence for ensuring puja vacation.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.