

S.T.-02(04)2025.

Order No.11.

Dated: 17.02.2026:

Record is put-up by filing a petn.

In view of the solemn order of Hon'ble Court, Ld. ACJM, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas is requested to do the needful.

To date.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.