

S.T.-02(04)2025.

Order No.14.

Dated 08.05.2026.

Today is fixed for production, appearance & further evidence.

Accused Nitish Tiwary files hazira along with Vakalatnama.

Accused Kiran Tewari is produced through V.C.

Witness Ajoy Kr. Singh is present.

At this stage an adjournment petn. has been filed on behalf of Ld. Advocate on his personal ground.

Fix 04.06.2026 for production, appearance & further evidence.

Witness to remain present.

Accused to come ready on dt. fixed without fail i.d. n.o.

No unnecessary adjournment by the accused on dt. fixed.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.